## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SANTA BARBARA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

November 14, 2023

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** of a **SPECIAL MEETING** of the Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission pursuant to Government Code Section 54956. The date, time and place of the special meeting shall be as follows:

Date: November 14, 2023

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Place: Planning Commission Hearing Room

County Administration Building, 1st Floor

105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101

The agenda of Commission's business to be conducted at the special meeting is as follows:

## **Business Item**

1. Consider amendment to the Commission's Schedule of Regular Meeting Dates and Locations (Gov. Code §54954(a)) to change the location of the December 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023 regular meeting from the Santa Maria Betteravia Board of Supervisors hearing room to the Santa Barbara Board of Supervisors' hearing room at the County Administration Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 105 E. Anapamu St., Santa Barbara, CA.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54954.3(a), members of the public will have an opportunity to directly address the Commission on any items described in this notice before or during consideration of that item.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

Joan Hartmann, Chair